



Securly Accessibility Conformance Report

VPAT® Version 2.3 – December 2018

Name of Product/Version

Securly Home Android app (v3.6.1 & above)

Product Description

Securly Home lets parents stay informed with what their child is doing online, whether at school or at home. This comprehensive, easy to use app lets parents block inappropriate content, view real-time activity feed, and pause the internet from anywhere, anytime.

Date

May 07, 2021

Contact information

homesupport@securly.com

Notes

The scope of this VPAT includes only the Securly Home mobile app for Android devices.

Evaluation Methods Used

Conformance to the listed accessibility standards has been evaluated based on general product knowledge.

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0, at http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211/	Level A (Yes / No) Level AA (Yes / No) Level AAA (Yes / No)
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 at https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/	Level A (Yes / No) Level AA (Yes / No) Level AAA (Yes / No)

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially Supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not Applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not Evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

WCAG 2.x Report

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the [WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements](#).

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks & Explanations
<u>1.1.1 Non-text Content</u> (Level A)	Partially Supported	Alternative text is supported except for following non-text content, <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Info icon 2. ENS icon 3. Filter icon in Activity Feed 4. Search icon in Activity Feed 5. Active time-off icon
<u>1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded)</u> (Level A)	Not Applicable	
<u>1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded)</u> (Level A)	Not Applicable	
<u>1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded)</u> (Level A)	Not Applicable	
<u>1.3.1 Info and Relationships</u> (Level A)	Does Not Support	
<u>1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence</u> (Level A)	Supported	Sequences for all the sections in the app are easy to understand and follow.
<u>1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics</u> (Level A)	Not Applicable	
<u>1.4.1 Use of Color</u> (Level A)	Partially Supported	Use of color differentiation is for pause button state, blocked activities in activity feed, rules allow/block status.
<u>1.4.2 Audio Control</u> (Level A)	Not Applicable	
<u>2.1.1 Keyboard</u> (Level A)	Supported	

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	Does Not Support	
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	Not Applicable	
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	Not Applicable	
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	Not Applicable	
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	Not Applicable	
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	Supported	
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	Supported	
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	Supported	
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)	Supported	
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	Supported	
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	Supported	
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	Supported	
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	Supported	
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	Supported	

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)	Not Applicable	
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	Does Not Support	

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks & Explanations
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	
1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)	Does Not Support	
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)	Does Not Support	
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)	Supported	
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)	Supported	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Users control their own content • Images of text are not used
1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supported	
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)	Partially Supported	User controls mostly support and are distinguishable by individuals with moderately low vision with the accepted contrast ratio.
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)	Partially Supported	Exception for paragraph spacing

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)	Supported	Users of the app can navigate from one module to the next using the side menu available in all modules from the navigation bar.
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)	Supported	
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)	Supported	
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)	Not Supported	
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)	Supported	
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)	Supported	
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)	Supported	
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)	Supported	
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes: The Securly Home Mobile App for Android has not been evaluated for WCAG 2.0 Level AAA conformance.

